
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
A Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. 
400 N 4th Street 
Bismarck, ND 58501 

State of South Dakota 
Gas Rate Schedule - SDPUC Volume No. 2 

RATE SUMMARY SHEET 

Rate Schedule 

Residential Rate 60' 

Firm General Service Rate 701 

Meters rated < 500 cubic feet 
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet 

Smal l Interruptible Gas Rate 71 1 

Optional Seasonal Gas 

Service Rate 721 

Meters rated < 500 cubic feet 
Meters rated > 500 cubic feet 

Transportation Service 
Small Interruptible Rate 81 1 

Maximum 
Minimum 

Fuel Charge 

Large Interruptible Rate 82 1 

Maximum 
Minimum 
Fuel Charge 

Large Interruptible Gas Rate 851 

Sheet 
No. 

2 

11 

12 

13 

22 

26 

Basic Service 
Charge 

$0.28 per day 

$0.35 per day 
$1.07 per day 

$150.00 per month 

$0.35 per day 
$1.07 per day 

$150.00 per month 

$230.00 per month 

$230.00 per month 

Distribution 
Delivery 
Charge CTA 

$1.744 $0.028 

$1.302 $0.028 
(Maximum) 

$0.378 

$1.302 $0.028 

$0.378 
$0.047 

$0.198 
$0.036 

(Maximum) 

$0.198 

Section No. 3 

Substituting 1191
h Revised Sheet No. 1 

Canceling 1181
h Revised Sheet No. 1 

Page 1 of 1 

PGA Items Total 
COG Surcharge Total COG Rate/ Dk 

$4.162 ($0.147) $4.015 $5.787 

$4.162 ($0.147) $4.015 $5.345 
(Maximum) 

$2.821 ($0.078) $2.743 $3.121 

$4.287 ($0.147) $4.140 $5.470 

$0.028 

$0.028 
(Maximum) 

$2.821 ($0 .078) $2.743 $2.941 

1/ Interim increase of 8.987% applicable to amounts billed under Basic Service Charge and Distribution Delivery Charge. 

Date Filed: December 11 , 2015 Effective Date: January 1, 2016 

Issued By : Tamie A. Aberle 

Director - Regulatory Affa irs 

Docket No.: NG15-005 




